31st March, 2019
%

As at
31st March, 2018

%

Variable rate borrowings  43,100 12%  26,924 7%

Fixed rate borrowings  3,22,007 88%  3,34,255 93%

Total borrowings  3,65,107 100%  3,61,179 100%

 Sensitivity: A change of 50 bps in interest rates of variable rate borrowings would have following impact before tax on profi t

and equity:

Particulars FY 2018-19 FY 2017-18

50 bps increase would decrease the equity and profi t before tax by  (216)  (135)

50 bps decrease would Increase the equity and profi t before tax by 216 135

 b) Foreign currency risk: Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash fl ows of an exposure will fl uctuate due

to changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company generally enters into forward exchange contracts to hedge against its

foreign currency exposures relating to the recognised underlying liabilities  / assets and fi rm commitments. The Company’s

policy is to hedge its exposures other than natural hedge. The Company does not enter into any derivative instruments for

trading or speculative purposes.

  Sensitivity: A change of 3% in Foreign currency would have following impact before tax on profi t and equity:

Particulars
FY 2018-19 FY 2017-18

3% Increase 3% Decrease 3% Increase 3% Decrease

USD  44  (44)  24  (24)

LYD  -  -  15  (15)

AED  *  (*)  *  (*)

BDT  1  (1)  1  (1)

EURO  (4)  4  *  (*)

Total  41  (41)  40  (40)

Annual Report   2018-19   Simplex Infrastructures Limited162

A walk towards lighting a billion lives

Notes to the Financial Statements as at and for the year ended 31st March, 2019 (Contd..)
(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Note 27: Financial Risk Management (Contd..)

 c) Other price risk: The Company’s exposure to securities price risk arises from investments in equity instruments held by the

Company and classifi ed in the balance sheet as FVPL and FVOCI respectively.

  Sensitivity: The sensitivity of other comprehensive income to changes in BSE Index of the Company’s equity instruments

as at year end.

* Amount is below the rounding off  norm adopted by the Company.

Particulars FY 2018-19 FY 2017-18

5% increase in BSE Sensex 30 would increase the other comprehensive income by 76  96

5% decrease in BSE Sensex 30 would decrease the other comprehensive income by  (76)  (96)

Note 28: Capital Management
(a) Risk management
 The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to:

  safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern, so that it can continue to provide returns for shareholders and benefi ts

for other stakeholders, and

  maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

 In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the amount of dividends paid to shareholders,

return capital to shareholders or issue new shares.

 The Management regularly monitors capital on the basis of the following gearing ratio: